

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: HB 178

BY REPRESENTATIVE COULOMBE

Page 1, line 10:

Delete "**the person's medical debt**"

Insert "**a medical debt the person has had for less than 12 months**"

Page 2, line 3, following "**debt**":

Insert "**the person has had for less than 12 months**"

Page 2, line 12, following "**debt**":

Insert "**a person has had for less than 12 months**"

Page 2, line 26, following "**debt**":

Insert "**a person has had for less than 12 months**"

Page 2, line 31, through page 3, line 1:

Delete "the person's medical debt"

Insert "a medical debt the person has had for less than 12 months"

Page 3, lines 3 - 4:

Delete "the person's medical debt"

Insert "a medical debt the person has had for less than 12 months"

Page 3, lines 5 - 6:

Delete "the medical debt of a person"

1           Insert "a medical debt a person has had for less than 12 months if the person is"

2

3   Page 3, line 9:

4           Delete "the person's medical debt"

5           Insert "a medical debt the person has had for less than 12 months"

6

7   Page 3, line 13:

8           Delete "person's medical debt"

9           Insert "medical debt the person has had for less than 12 months"

10

11   Page 3, line 20, following "debt":

12           Insert "a consumer has had for less than 12 months"

13

14   Page 3, line 24, following "debt":

15           Insert "a consumer has had for less than 12 months"

16

17   Page 3, line 25, following "use":

18           Insert "that"